)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:15:52 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1147 (Rat #0639, Act #0558 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman and I.E. Lourie
Similar (H 3667)
A Bill to amend Section 12-43-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to classification of property for purposes
of property taxation and the applicable assessment ratios, so as to provide a formula for determining fair market value for
agricultural purposes for agricultural real property for tax years beginning after 1987 and to require the South Carolina Tax
Commission to promulgate regulations establishing a classification for timber wetlands for purposes of property taxation.

01/28/88
01/28/88
03/22/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
03/30/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/27/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/10/88
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/24/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
06/14/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-17

Read second time SJ-18

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-2443

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2443
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-3224
Objection by Rep. EB McLeod, Blanding & G. Brown HJ-3540
Special order, set for Tues 5/10/88 follow call of uncont cal (Under H 4243) HJ-3609
Debate interrupted HJ-3652

Read second time HJ-3688

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3770

Ratified R 639

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/88

Act No. 558

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



