

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1147 (Rat #0639, Act #0558 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman and I.E. Lourie Similar (H 3667)

A Bill to amend Section 12-43-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to classification of property for purposes of property taxation and the applicable assessment ratios, so as to provide a formula for determining fair market value for agricultural purposes for agricultural real property for tax years beginning after 1987 and to require the South Carolina Tax Commission to promulgate regulations establishing a classification for timber wetlands for purposes of property taxation.

01/28/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
01/28/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
03/22/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-17
03/29/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
03/29/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
03/30/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/05/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2443
04/05/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2443
04/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-3224
05/04/88	House	Objection by Rep. EB McLeod, Blanding & G. Brown HJ-3540
05/05/88	House	Special order, set for Tues 5/10/88 follow call of uncont cal (Under H 4243) HJ-3609
05/10/88	House	Debate interrupted HJ-3652
05/11/88	House	Read second time HJ-3688
05/12/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3770
05/24/88		Ratified R 639
05/29/88		Signed By Governor
05/29/88		Effective date 05/29/88
05/29/88		Act No. 558
06/14/88		Copies available